Costs and expenses:

Cost of revenues   115,829   149,702
Sales and marketing   52,562   67,319
Research and development   13,777   14,780
General and administrative   46,865   38,467
Restructuring and other charges   20,513   —
Amortization and write-down of goodwill and other intangible assets   54,902   84,923

Total costs and expenses   304,448   355,191

Operating loss   (34,690)   (27,375)

Other expense, net   (14,059)   (12,170)
Minority interest in net (income) loss of subsidiary   165   (165)

Loss before income taxes   (48,584)   (39,710)

Income tax expense   (4,852)   —

Net loss   $ (53,436)  $ (39,710)

Net loss per share:

Basic and diluted   $ (0.22)  $ (0.17)

Shares used in per share computation:

Basic and diluted   238,208   235,438

VERISIGN, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

 PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2003

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2002

Reported

Pro Forma
Entries

Pro Forma

Reported

Pro Forma
Entries

Pro Forma

Revenues   $269,758   $ —   $269,758   $327,816   $ —   $327,816

Costs and expenses:

Cost of revenues   115,829   (47)(a)   115,782   149,702   (548)(a)   149,154
Sales and marketing   52,562   (3,874)(a)   48,688   67,319   (2,644)(a)   64,675
Research and development   13,777   (330)(a)   13,447   14,780   (330)(a)   14,450
General and administrative   46,865   (7)(a)   46,858   38,467   (209)(a)   38,258
Restructuring and other charges   20,513   (20,513)(b)   —   —   —   —
Amortization and write-down of goodwill and other intangible

assets   54,902   (54,902)(c)   —   84,923   (84,923)(c)   —

Total costs and expenses   304,448   (79,673)   224,775   355,191   (88,654)   266,537

Operating income (loss)   (34,690)   79,673   44,983   (27,375)   88,654   61,279

Other income (expense), net   (14,059)   16,541 (d)   2,482   (12,170)   18,773 (d)   6,603
Minority interest in net (income) loss of subsidiary   165   —   165   (165)   —   (165)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (48,584)   96,214   47,630   (39,710)   107,427   67,717

Income tax expense   (4,852)   —   (4,852)   —   —   —

Net income (loss)   $ (53,436)  $ 96,214   $ 42,778   $ (39,710)  $107,427   $ 67,717

Net income (loss) per share:

Basic   $ (0.22)   $ 0.18   $ (0.17)   $ 0.29

Diluted   $ (0.22)   $ 0.18   $ (0.17)   $ 0.28

Shares used in per share computation:

Basic   238,208   238,208   235,438   235,438

Diluted   238,208   1,213 (e)   239,421   235,438   5,284 (e)   240,722

Notes:
(a)  Non-cash stock-based compensation charges resulting from acquisitions
(b)  Restructuring and other charges
(c)  Amortization and write-down of goodwill and other intangible assets
(d)  Net loss on sale and write-down of investments
(e)  Dilutive stock options

VERISIGN, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

 CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS
(In thousands)

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended
March 31,

2003

2002

Cash flows from operating activities:

Net loss   $ (53,436)  $ (39,710)
Adjustments to reconcile net loss to net cash provided by operating activities: